Washoe County Air Quality Management
Permitting & Enforcement Branch

Recommended Fine Calculation Worksheet

Go Mart
Wasem Akhtar

Case ~#~1__,_1~16~-- NOV "-#5=2=3=8 __ _ Complaint CMP13-0049

Violation of Section 030.2175 Operations Contrary to Permit

I. Base Penalty as specified in the Penalty Table = $ __ 2~50~0~--

II. Severity of Violation

A. Public Health Impact

1. Degree of Violation
{The degree of which the person/company has deviated from the regulatory requirements)

Minor - 0.5 Moderate - 0. 75 Major - 1.0 Adjustment Factor "'"1.=0 __

2. Toxicity of Release
Criteria Pollutant - 1 x
Hazardous Air Pollutant - 2x Adjustment Factor

3. Environmental/Public Health Risk (Proximity to sensitive environment or group)

N/A

Negligible - 1x Moderate - 1.5x Significant - 2x Adjustment Factor ~1.=0 __

Total Adjustment Factors (1 x 2 x 3) = 1.0

B. Adjusted Base Penalty
Base Penalty =.2.,,5=0_,,_0 ___ x Adjustment Factor __ ___,_1_,_,.0'--- =

C. Multiple Days or Units in Violation

Adjusted Penalty ____ x Number of Days or Units ~1.=0 __ =

D. Economic Benefit
Avoided Costs $ 600
Static Pressure Decay and NL Tests

Penalty Subtotal - Recommended Fine

=

Adjusted Base Penalty $ 2.500 + Economic Benefit $_=6=0=0 ___ =

$ 2,500

$ 600

$ 3,100

Ill. Penalty Adjustment Consideration

A. Degree of Cooperation (O - 25%) - 15 %

B. Mitigating Factors (O - 25%) - 25 %
1. Negotiated Settlement
2. Ability to Pay
3. Other (explain)

C. Compliance History
No Previous Violations (O -10%) --~10~_ %

Similar Violation in Past 12 months (25 - 50%) + _____ %

Similar Violation within past 3 year (10 - 25%) + _____ %

Previous Unrelated Violation (5 - 25%) + _____ %

Total Penalty Adjustment Factors - sum of A, B, & C

IV. Recommended/Negotiated Fine

Penalty Adjustment:

$ 3,100 x -50 % =
Penalty Subtotal
(From Section II)

Total Adjustment Factors
(From Section Ill)

Additional Credit for Environmental Investment/Training - N/A

Adjusted Penalty:

$ 3, 100
Penalty Subtotal
(From Section II)

$ 1.550
Total Adjustment Value
(From Section Ill+ Credit)

aUL.;J;i/
Air Quality Specialist

=

-50 %

$ -1 ,550
Total Adjustment Value

$ 1,500
Negotiated
Fine

( WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT (
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1001 EAST NINTH ST.• SUITE 8171 •RENO NV 89512
(775) 784-7200

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

NOV 5 2 3 8 DATE ISSUED: <!? w~/:l<!Jt 3

1ssuEDTo: Go Ma_~f PHONE#: {775') 3~:i. - 111<;,

MAILING ADDRESS: I 7 5'5 .£,,.if;, .Jl:tuj- CITY/ST: £~; A/v', ZIP: 8'1S/ 2..

NAME/OPERATOR: /A~ ~ PHONE#:----- ------

PERMIT NO. 860/L GS:. COMPLAINTNO. <::_t>t£13-<D0'/9